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APPENDICES TO THE PUBLIC WORKS STATEMENT, 1919.

APPENDIX A.
AUDITED STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE ON PUBLIC WOEKS

OUT-OF THE PUBLIC WORKS FUND FOE THE YEAE 1918-19.

Prepared in compliance with Section 8 of the Public Works Act, 1908.

Sir,— Public Works Department, Wellington, 3rd June, 1919.
In compliance with the Bth section of the Public Works Act, 1908, I enclose a statement

of the expenditure during the preceding financial year on all works and services chargeable to the
Public Works Fund. I have, &c,

W. Fraser,
Minister of Public Works,

The Controller and Auditor-General, Wellington.

Statement of Net Expenditure on all Works and Services chargeable to the Public
Works Fund for the Year 1918-19.

P. S. Waldie,
Acting-Accountant.

G. C. Godfrey,
Examined and found correct. Acting Under-Secretary.

Eobert J. Collins,
Controller and Auditor-General.

Note.—Charges and expenses of raising loans not included in above figures.
(Details on next page,)

3-D, 1,

Class. Votes. Summary. ppropria-1
tion. Expenditure'. Credits. Net Expenditure.

XIX
XX

XXI
XXII

83
84-85
80-95
96-98

Pdbltc Works Fund.
£

120,320
670,100
649,500

15,700

£ s. d.
134,241 6 10
428,428 17 7
239,179 7 4

5,487 3 3

£ s. d.
18,822 7 4
40,506 3 2
3,333 0 0

95 1 4

£ s. d.
115,418 19 6
387,922 14 5
235,846 7 4

5,392 1 11

XXIII
XXIV
XXV

XXVI
XXVII

EXVIII
XXIX
XXX

XXXI
XXXII

99
100

101-103

104
105
106

107-108
109
irti
111

Public Works, Departmental
Railways
Public Buildings

i Lighthousos, Harbour-works, and
Harbour-defences

Tourist and Health Resorts
Immigration
Roads, Bridges, and other Public

Works
Development of Mining
Telegraph Extension
Contingent Defence
Lands Improvement
Irrigation and Water-supply
Plant, Material, and Stores
Electric Supply ..

,.

Unauthorized

8,000
20,000

490,955

1,620 7 2
23,675 0 I

241,284 12 10

518 6 9
265,232 4 9

8,818 2 3
707 12 1

15,385 10 1
40,690 9 9

9,253 13 0
100 0 0

35,693 9 1
15,212 2 7

1,620 7 2
0.12,018 9 0
226,072 10 3

518 6 9
198,611 0 1

8,809 8 6
Cr. 4,267 10 10

13,664 8 9
20,637 15 7

9,253 13 0

1,450
280,000

15,000
7,000,

20,000
25,000,

150,0001

66,621 4 8
8 13 9

4,975 2 11
1,721 1 4

20,052 14 2

100 0 0

Total, Public Works Fund 2,473,025 1,414,622 13 9]207,141 0 4 1,207,481 13 5
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