APPENDICES TO THE PUBLIC WORKS STATEMENT, 1919.

APPENDIX A.

AUDITED STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE ON PUBLIC WORKS OUT OF THE PUBLIC WORKS FUND FOR THE YEAR 1918–19.

Prepared in compliance with Section 8 of the Public Works Act, 1908.

Sir,—
Public Works Department, Wellington, 3rd June, 1919.
In compliance with the 8th section of the Public Works Act, 1908, I enclose a statement of the expenditure during the preceding financial year on all works and services chargeable to the Public Works Fund.

I have, &c.,

W. Fraser, Minister of Public Works.

The Controller and Auditor-General, Wellington.

STATEMENT OF NET EXPENDITURE ON ALL WORKS AND SERVICES CHARGEABLE TO THE PUBLIC WORKS FUND FOR THE YEAR 1918-19.

Class.	Votes.	Summary.	Appropriation.	Expenditure.	Credits.	Net Expenditure.
5/13/	00	Public Works Fund.	£	£ s. d.		
XIX	83	Public Works, Departmental	120,320			
XX	84-85	Railways Public Buildings	670,100		,	
XXI	86-95		649,500			1 "
IIXX	96–98	Lighthouses, Harbour-works, and Harbour-defences	15,700	5,487 3 3	95 1 4	5,392 1 11
XXIII	99	Tourist and Health Resorts	8,000	1,620 7 2		1,620 7 2
XXIV	100	Immigration	20,000	23,675,01	35,693 9 1	Cr.12,018 9 0
XXV	101-103	Roads, Bridges, and other Public Works	490,955	241,284 12 10	15,212 2 7	226,072 10 3
XXVI	104	Development of Mining	1,450	518 6 9		518 6 9
XXVII	105	Telegraph Extension	280,000		66,621 4 8	198,611 0 1
XXVIII	106	Contingent Defence	15,000			8,809 8 6
XXIX	107-108	Lands Improvement	7,000			Cr. 4,267 10 10
XXX	109	Irrigation and Water-supply	20,000		1,721 1 4	13,664 8 9
XXXI	110	Plant, Material, and Stores	25,000			
XXXII	111	Electric Supply	150,000			9,253 13 0
		Unauthorized		100 0 0		
		Total, Public Works Fund	2,473,025	1,414,622 13 9	207,141 0 4	1,207,481 13 5

P. S. WALDIE, Acting-Accountant.

G. C. Godfrey, Acting Under-Secretary.

Examined and found correct.

ROBERT J. COLLINS, Controller and Auditor-General.

Note.—Charges and expenses of raising loans not included in above figures. (Details on next page.)

3-D. 1.